

M/s Sheetal Associates vs. Union of India and others

Arbitration Case No. 223 of 2025

Item No. D-24

01.08.2025 Present: Ms. Shristi Verma, Advocate for Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate for Mr. Praveen K. Bhatti, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list on **22.08.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

1st August, 2025
(priti)