

M/s Sheetal Associates Vs. Union of India and others.

Item No. (D-17)

Arb. Case No.223 of 2025

26.09.2025

Present: Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel,
for respondents No.1 to 5.

Counsel for respondents No.1 to 5 prays for more time to file reply and Power of Attorney.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

14.11.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

26th September, 2025
(munish thakur)