

M/s Sheetal Associates Vs. Union of India and others.

Item No. (D-13)

Arb. Case No.223 of 2025

08.05.2026

Present: Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondents No.1 to 5-Union of India.

Reply is stated to have been filed by respondents No.1 to 5-Union of India in the Office. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **19.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

8th May, 2026
(Munish Thakur)